

## Walk This Way Awareness Walk WALK-A-THON Liability Waiver

With the full knowledge and appreciation that walking can be a hazardous activity, I assume all risks associated with participation in the Serra Center's Walk This Way Awareness Walk and hereby release, waive and hold harmless Serra Center, the sponsors, the volunteers, and officers, employees, agents, representatives, successors, and assigns from any and all liability or responsibility for injuries and/or property damage which I may sustain during the event or during my travel to or from the event. This waiver and release cover myself (including all heirs, executors, or administrators) and is given in consideration of the Serra Center's acceptance of my registration/entry into the event. In addition, I agree to defend and indemnify Serra Center] from any claim or action filed by a third party due to my actions in this event.

I also attest that I am physically fit to participate in the Walk This Way Awareness Walk. Further, I agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the event.

I have read and fully understand this Liability Waiver.

Date	Participant (printed)
	Signature
	Printed name of Parent/Guardian if signing for a minor under 18 years of age
	nission to Serra Center and/or agents authorized by them to use any photographs, tures, recordings, or any other record of this event for any purpose.
Date	Participant (printed)
	Signature

Printed name of Parent/Guardian if signing for a minor under 18 years of age